3-way jaw bearing chuck Double acting/single acting
CKG Series
● Operating stroke length: 6, 8, 11, 16 mm
Item CKG
Size 16CS 25CS 32CS 40CS 50CS
Bore size mm ø16 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50
Actuation Double acting/single acting
Working fluid Compressed air

1814
CKG Series
How to order
**
(Select either R (open side) or H (closed side) for sections marked with an asterisk (*).)
TV
·Mounting bracket set
CKG
Switch model No.
(Item ○C  above)
T2VCKG
● For switch T*V*
· Switch body + mounting bracket set
T
CKG-50CS only
·Mounting bracket set
CKG
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item ○C  above)
T2HCKG
CKG-50CS only
● For switch T*H*
· Switch body + mounting bracket set
Switch model No.
(Item ○C  above)
T2HSW
[T type switch]
16CS OCKG
T2H16CS O RCKG
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Model: Bearing chuck
●A Size : 16CS
●B Option : Single acting, normally open type
●C Switch model No. : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
●D Switch quantity : 1 on open side
CKG-16CS-O-T2H-R
[Example of model No.]
Switch quantity
Switch model No.
Option
*1, *2
Size
How to order
B
C
A
D
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 :   Y11 and Y21 are available for CKG-16CS, while Y11,
Y12, Y21 and Y22 are available for CKG-25CS to
40CS, and Y11 and Y21 are available for CKG-50CS.
*2 :   Refer to pages 1868 and 1869 for the
dimensions and compatible model of the
attachment. When ordered as an option,
three are attached at shipment.
Code Description
Size
16CS
25CS
32CS
40CS
50CS
Option
Blank Standard (double acting)
O Single acting (normally open)
C Single acting (normally closed)
G With rubber cover (nitrile rubber)
Y11
With attachment (Material S50C)
Outer mount chuck (attachment No.: 540 to 710)
Y12
With attachment (Material S50C)
Inner mount chuck (attachment No.: 610 to 630)
Y21
With attachment (Material MC nylon)
Outer mount chuck (attachment No.: 510 to 540, 710)
Y22
With attachment (Material MC nylon)
Inner mount chuck (attachment No.: 610 to 630)
Switch model No.
Axial lead
wire
Radial
 lead wire
C
on
ta
ct Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
T2H* T2V*
Pr
ox
im
ity ● 1-color
display
2-wire
T3H* T3V* ● 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
A
B